## ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS DISCLOSURE

[Updated 3/1/2021]

When you interact with Central Casting, Central Casting needs to communicate and exchange information with you in writing. For speed and convenience, Central Casting desires to communicate and exchange information electronically with you through Central Casting's online digital portal (referred to as the "Central Casting System" or "System").

On behalf of yourself, and/or your minor(s) whom you register with Central Casting, you can use the Central Casting System to supply information to Central Casting as well as access and update certain information that you previously supplied to Central Casting (such as your phone numbers, wardrobe size, hair color, etc.). You will also be able to access other work-related and Central Casting information (such as vouchers).

Described in this ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS DISCLOSURE are the terms and conditions for collecting from, and providing to you, information electronically through the Central Casting System.

On behalf of yourself and/or your minor(s), if you consent to these terms and conditions described below, please exit this screen and continue by clicking the "I Accept" or "log in" button, as applicable.

Disability Accommodation: Please contact Central Casting for help if you require assistance in using the Central Casting System due to a disability.

## **Terms and Conditions**

By clicking the "I Accept" or "log in" button (which is visible after exiting this screen), I confirm and agree to all of the following on behalf of myself and/or my minor(s):

- I can access and have read this ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS DISCLOSURE.
- I will save this ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS DISCLOSURE to a place where I can print it for future reference.
- I agree to be bound to the terms and conditions contained in this ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS DISCLOSURE, which I acknowledge can be updated from time to time by Central Casting and such updates will be automatically applied to me when I click on the button described above, and that I am solely responsible for reviewing these terms and conditions on behalf of myself and/or my minor(s).
- I agree that I will be held as legally bound, obligated, and responsible for any submission I make on behalf of myself, and/or my minor(s), using the Central Casting System in the same extent and manner as though I were making such submission in hardcopy form with my handwritten signature as certification. This includes, but is not limited to, information relating to vouchers, work details, payment information, notices, consents, acknowledgements, and/or agreements.
- I consent to receive all information that needs to be provided or made available to me, and/or to me on behalf of my minor(s), through electronic means via the Central Casting System. This includes, but is not limited to, information relating to vouchers, work details, payment information, notices, consents, acknowledgements, and/or agreements.

- I shall maintain the security of my and/or my minor's online account in the Central Casting System in order to prevent disclosure of my and/or my minor's personally identifiable information and the intellectual property of Central Casting, including but not limited to keeping my and/or my minor's account password secure at all times.
- I acknowledge that my access to my and/or my minor's online account in the Central Casting System can be revoked or suspended at the sole discretion of Central Casting for any reason, including but not limited to my improper usage of the System and any suspected security breach.